Amounts receivable for services -   1,388,473 -  -  1,388,473 1,388,473 -  -  -  1,388,473

1,668,942 -  -  1,668,942 1,668,942 280,469 -  -  1,388,473

Financial Liabilities
Payables -   395,832 -  -  395,832 395,832 395,832 -  -  -
Department of Treasury Loans 4.11% 24,550 -  24,550 -  26,942 1,324 3,973 21,381 263

8.27% 6,069 6,069 7,168 576 1,728 4,865 -
9.46% 11,237 11,237 -  -  12,739 1,256 3,768 7,715 -

5.28% 296,711 296,711 -  -  351,327 17,634 51,381 211,253 71,059

734,399 314,017 24,550 395,832 794,008 416,623 60,850 245,214 71,322

(a) The amount of receivables excludes the GST recoverable from ATO (statutory receivable)

Maturity dates

Financial instrument disclosures (continued)

Finance lease liabilities - Fiona Stanley
Hospital

Finance lease liabilities - Joondalup
Health campus

Finance Lease Liabilities - Data Centres

Contents

<   66   >

The Minister for Health in his Capacity as the Deemed Board of Metropolitan Public Hospitals
Notes to the Financial Statements
For the year ended 30 June 2016

Note 60   Financial instruments (continued)

c)

Interest rate sensitivity analysis

Amount Exposed -100 basis points +100 basis points
to Interest
 Rate Risk Surplus Equity Surplus Equity

$000 $000 $000 $000 $000

Financial Assets
Receivables 3,502 (35) (35) 35 35

Financial Liabilities
19,787 198 198 (198) (198)

Total Increase/(Decrease) 163 163 (163) (163)

Financial Liabilities
24,550 245 245 (245) (245)

Total Increase/(Decrease) 245 245 (245) (245)

Fair values
All financial assets and liabilities recognised in the Statement of Financial Position, whether they are carried at cost or fair value, are recognised at amounts that represent a reasonable
approximation of fair value unless otherwise stated in the applicable notes.

Financial instrument disclosures (continued)

Department of Treasury Loans

Department of Treasury Loans

2015

The following table represents a summary of the interest rate sensitivity of the Health Service’s financial assets and liabilities at the end of the reporting period on the surplus for the period and
equity for a 1% change in interest rates.  It is assumed that the change in interest rates is held constant throughout the reporting period.